OP \$65.00 2993808

ETAS ID: TM377046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the cover sheet to show that the conveying party and the receiving party are both incorporated in Delaware previously recorded on Reel 003644 Frame 0163. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the cover sheet incorrectly identified the conveying party and the receiving party as being incorporated in Maryland.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TELENOR SATELLITE SERVICES, INC.		09/07/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIZADA, INC.	
Street Address:	1101 WOOTTON PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	10TH FLOOR	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2993808	MAKING REMOTE CONNECTIONS ROUTINE
Registration Number:	3000142	MAKING SECURE CONNECTIONS ROUTINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Ronald E. ShapiroSIGNATURE:/Ronald E. Shapiro/DATE SIGNED:03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0047

900357713

source=assignment-tm-3644-0163#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3644-0163#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-3644-0163#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/07/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telenor Satellite Services, Inc.		09/07/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vizada, Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 Wootton Parkway	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20852	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067171	BANDWIDTH MANAGER INTERFACE (BMI)
Registration Number:	3008413	ВМІ
Registration Number:	2800353	GMPCS PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2993808	MAKING REMOTE CONNECTIONS ROUTINE
Registration Number:	3000142	MAKING SECURE CONNECTIONS ROUTINE
Registration Number:	2996773	THE SOURCE
Registration Number:	3072527	VBS
Registration Number:	3175813	SATELLITE DIRECT
Registration Number:	3172818	SATELLITE DIRECT PLUS
Serial Number:	76612696	TERRALINK
Serial Number:	76612697	DUOLINK
Serial Number:	76603223	SEALINK

TRADEMARK=

REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0049

900089920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)838-7752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3018387807

Email: robert.swanson@vizada.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Swanson

Address Line 1: 1101 Wootton Parkway

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20852

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Swanson
Signature:	/Robert_W_ Swanson/
Date:	10/22/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Delaware Cert 4 Vizada _Inc. Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0050

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TELENOR BROADBAND
MOBILE SATELLITE SERVICES, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF
AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TELENOR SATELLITE SERVICES,
INC.", ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THE SAID "TELENOR SATELLITE SERVICES, INC." FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VIZADA, INC.", ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "VIZADA, INC.", IS THE LAST KNOWN TITLE OF RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

3360826 8321 070999656



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5988768

DATE: 09-10-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0051;

RECORDED: 03/17/2016